



Figure 192. Front Brake Assembly (M915A2)

| (1)<br>ITEM<br>NO                         | (2)<br>SMR<br>CODE | (3)<br>NSN    | (4)<br>CAGEC | (5)<br>PART<br>NUMBER | (6)<br>DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)         | (7)<br>QTY |
|---|--------------------|---------------|--------------|-----------------------|---|------------|
| GROUP 1202 SERVICE BRAKES                 |                    |               |              |                       |   |            |
| FIG. 192 FRONT BRAKE ASSEMBLY<br>(M915A2) |                    |               |              |                       |   |            |
| 1   | PAOOO              | 2530013481607 | 78500        | Q1540 1143            | BRAKE,SHOE TYPE LEFT FORWARD AND<br>RIGHT REAR..... | 1          |
| UOC:5A2                                   |                    |               |              |                       |   |            |
| 1   | PAOOZ              | 2530013481608 | 78500        | Q1540 1144            | BRAKE,SHOE TYPE RIGHT FORWARD AND<br>LEFT REAR..... | 1          |
| UOC:5A2                                   |                    |               |              |                       |   |            |
| 2   | PAOZZ              | 2530013477053 | 78500        | 2210W6731             | .CAMSHAFT,ACTUATING, LEFT.....                      | 1          |
| UOC:5A2                                   |                    |               |              |                       |   |            |
| 2   | XDOZZ              |               | 78500        | 2210X6732             | .CAM,CONTROL RIGHT.....                             | 1          |
| UOC:5A2                                   |                    |               |              |                       |   |            |
| 3   | PAOZZ              | 5310012442131 | 78500        | 1229-B-236            | .WASHER,FLAT 1.31 X 2.50 X .06....                  | 1          |
| UOC:5A2                                   |                    |               |              |                       |   |            |
| 4   | PAOZZ              | 5306002815125 | 78500        | S-2811-1              | .BOLT,MACHINE 1/2-13UNC X 1.38,GR5.                 | 4          |
| UOC:5A2                                   |                    |               |              |                       |   |            |
| 5   | KFOZZ              |               | 78500        | 1259-X-1012           | .PIN,ANCHOR.....                                    | 2          |
| UOC:5A2                                   |                    |               |              |                       |   |            |
| 6   | PAOZZ              | 2530013482179 | 78500        | A3236V2492            | .PLATE,BACKING,BRAKE LEFT.....                      | 1          |
| UOC:5A2                                   |                    |               |              |                       |   |            |
| 6   | PAOZZ              | 2530013482180 | 78500        | A3236W2493            | .PLATE,BACKING,BRAKE RIGHT.....                     | 1          |
| UOC:5A2                                   |                    |               |              |                       |   |            |
| 7   | PFOZZ              | 5310011094250 | 78500        | 1229-V-1504           | .WASHER,FLAT 7/8 USS CADMIUM PLATED                 | 2          |
| UOC:5A2                                   |                    |               |              |                       |   |            |
| 8   | PFOZZ              | 5310001766757 | 78500        | N-112-1               | .NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON.....                             | 2          |
| UOC:5A2                                   |                    |               |              |                       |   |            |
| 9   | PAOZZ              | 5310003170754 | 78500        | 1229-V-516            | .WASHER.....  | 4          |
| UOC:5A2                                   |                    |               |              |                       |   |            |
| 10  | PAOZZ              | 5310013306837 | 78500        | N-38-P                | .NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 1/2-13 UNC-2B,<br>GR8.....       | 4          |
| UOC:5A2                                   |                    |               |              |                       |   |            |
| 11  | KFOZZ              |               | 78500        | 2257-T-1060           | .CLIP,HOLD-DOWN.....                                | 2          |
| UOC:5A2                                   |                    |               |              |                       |   |            |
| 12  | PAOZZ              | 5310013302181 | 78500        | 1229-R-512            | .WASHER,LOCK 5/8 USS.....                           | 4          |
| UOC:5A2                                   |                    |               |              |                       |   |            |
| 13  | PAOZZ              | 5305013294112 | 78500        | 10-X-1440             | .SCREW,TAPPING 5/16 X 1/2.....                      | 2          |
| UOC:5A2                                   |                    |               |              |                       |   |            |
| 14  | PAOZZ              | 2530013299912 | 78500        | A-3264-E-1279         | .COVER,DISK BRAKE.....                              | 1          |
| UOC:5A2                                   |                    |               |              |                       |   |            |
| 15  | PAOZZ              | 2530004066785 | 78500        | 1707-B-2              | .COVER,DUST.....                                    | 2          |
| UOC:5A2                                   |                    |               |              |                       |   |            |
| 16  | PAOZZ              | 5310013293924 | 78500        | 1229-K-4093           | .WASHER,FLAT 1.085 X 1.875 X .054..                 | 2          |
| UOC:5A2                                   |                    |               |              |                       |   |            |
| 17  | PAOZZ              | 5310013302168 | 78500        | 1229-L-4094           | .WASHER,FLAT 1.085 X 1.875 X .030..                 | 1          |
| UOC:5A2                                   |                    |               |              |                       |   |            |
| 18  | PAOZA              | 5325013302141 | 78500        | 1229-J-4092           | .RING,RETAINING.....                                | 1          |
| UOC:5A2                                   |                    |               |              |                       |   |            |
| 19  | PAOZZ              | 5310013293923 | 78500        | 1229-Q-277            | .WASHER,FLAT 1 1/4 X 2.37 X .12....                 | 1          |
| UOC:5A2                                   |                    |               |              |                       |   |            |
| 20  | KFOZZ              |               | 78500        | N-34                  | .NUT.....   | 1          |

| (1)<br>ITEM<br>NO | (2)<br>SMR<br>CODE | (3)<br>NSN    | (4)<br>CAGEC | (5)<br>PART<br>NUMBER | (6)<br>DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)                           | (7)<br>QTY |
|-------------------|--------------------|---------------|--------------|-----------------------|---|------------|
| 21                | PAOZZ              | 4730000504208 | 96906        | MS15003-1             | UOC: 5A2<br>. FITTING, LUBRICATION 1/8NPTF, 9/32<br>BASE.....         | 1          |
| 22                | XDOZZ              |               | 78500        | A9-3299-M-6019        | UOC: 5A2<br>. BRACKET, DOUBLE ANGL LEFT.....                          | 1          |
| 22                | PAOZZ              | 5340013284411 | 78500        | A9-3299-L-6018        | UOC: 5A2<br>. BRACKET, DOUBLE ANGL RIGHT.....                         | 1          |
| 23                | PAOZZ              | 5330013286013 | 78500        | A-1205-D-2110         | UOC: 5A2<br>.. SEAL, PLAIN ENCASED.....                               | 2          |
| 24                | PAOZZ              | 3120013558832 | 78500        | 1225-R-1136           | UOC: 5A2<br>.. BUSHING, SLEEVE.....                                   | 2          |
| 25                | KFOZZ              |               | 78500        | S-248                 | UOC: 5A2<br>. CAPSCREW 1/4-20UNC X 1, GR5.....                        | 2          |
| 26                | KFOZZ              |               | 19207        | 12448006              | UOC: 5A2<br>. SHOE & LINING ASSY.....                                 | 2          |
| 27                | KFOZZ              |               | 78500        | 2258-K-1181           | UOC: 5A2<br>. SPRING, RETURN.....                                     | 1          |
| 28                | KFOZZ              |               | 78500        | 2258-E-1123           | UOC: 5A2<br>. SPRING, RETAINER.....                                   | 2          |
| 29                | PAOOO              | 2530013562718 | 78500        | R803102               | UOC: 5A2<br>ADJUSTER, SLACK, BRAK.....                                | 2          |
| 30                | PAOZZ              | 3040013146488 | 78500        | R801700               | UOC: 5A2<br>. PAWL.....   | 2          |
| 31                | PAOZZ              | 5360013570837 | 78500        | 2258-U-567            | UOC: 5A2<br>.. SPRING, HELICAL, COMP.....                             | 2          |
| 32                | PAOZZ              | 4730013170682 | 78500        | 1898-R-720            | UOC: 5A2<br>FITTING, LUBRICATION.....                                 | 2          |
| 33                | PAOZZ              | 5315013643744 | 78500        | 2257C1173             | UOC: 5A2<br>PIN, LOCK.....  | 2          |
| 34                | PAOZZ              | 5315013644766 | 78500        | 2257-B-1094           | UOC: 5A2<br>PIN, LOCK.....  | 2          |
| 35                | PAOZZ              | 5340013275494 | 78500        | 1245-H-372            | UOC: 5A2<br>CLEVIS, ROD END.....                                      | 2          |
| 36                | PAOZZ              | 5315013570826 | 78500        | 19X1084               | UOC: 5A2<br>PIN, STRAIGHT, HEADED 1/2 IN DIA. X<br>1 7/8 IN LG.....   | 2          |
| 37                | PAOZZ              | 5315013153614 | 78500        | 19X127                | UOC: 5A2<br>PIN, STRAIGHT, HEADED 1/4 IN DIA. X<br>1 37/64 IN LG..... | 2          |
| 38                | PAOZZ              | 5310002694040 | 81349        | M45913/1-10CG5C       | UOC: 5A2<br>NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HE 5/8-11UNC.....                      | 14         |
| 39                | PAOZZ              | 5310007208819 | 80205        | MS15795-821           | UOC: 5A2<br>WASHER, FLAT .688 ID X 1.750 OD.....                      | 28         |
| 40                | XDOZZ              |               | 64678        | 23-11862-200          | UOC: 5A2<br>BOLT, MACHINE LOW PROFILE HD, 5/8-<br>11UNC.....          | 14         |

END OF FIGURE